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June 2006
Finance Report Notes

The June 2006 Finance Report is different from previous months' reports,
and is also different from previous years' year-end reports.

Our auditor, Robert M. Burns, CPA, has recommended that we accrue all
"accounts payable" and "accounts receivable" as of June 30, and that we do
so as early as possible in order to expedite preparation of year-end
statements. Since many bills (accounts payable) don't arrive until July, and
several revenues (accounts receivable) — particularly the state sales and
franchise taxes - don't arrive until as late as September, such amounts were
previously only reported in later monthly finance reports as they were
actually paid or received.

However, reporting some of these accrued amounts sometimes requires
estimating. Since we are now presenting our monthly reports one month in
arrears, I believe that all accounts payable have been accurately accounted
for in the current June report. However, the telecommunications sales tax
and utility franchise payments expected in September 2006, and the
sales and use tax distribution expected in August 2006, have been
estimated. These amounts will be adjusted as necessary in future reports.

The Year-to-Date FY 2005 cash flow report is presented with all accrued
payable and receivable amounts, including estimated amounts. I believe that
this tentative year-end report quite accurately reflects the actual accrued
balances. For more information, I have presented separate reports on
accounts payable and accounts receivable, and have broken the June
amounts down into two columns in the Excel budget and revenue
comparison reports. Finally, I have included two cash flow reports for June
2006: one reflecting only actual transactions for the month, corresponding
with the register report, and one reflecting the accrued receivable and
payable amounts as well.

The Itemized Categories Report, presented for your information, includes all
accrued amounts including estimated receivables.



Cash Flow Report: FY2005 YTD

7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

7/22/2006

7/1/2005-
Category Description 6/30/2006
INCOME
Deposit Corrections
Correction 0.20
Occurrence -3.2G
"~ TOTAL Deposit Corrections 0.00
Dup Prop Tax
Receipts 683.15
Refunds -683.15
TOTAL Dup Prop Tax 0.00
Franchise
Cable 12,395.00
Util 136,508.00
TOTAL Franchise 148,903.00
Gross Receipts Tax 387.38
Interest iIncome 21,255.21
Other Inc
Zoning 10,685.00
TOTAL Other Inc 10,685.00
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005 47,502.48
Refunds 2005 -31.08
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 47,471.40
Prop Tax 2006
Prepayments 2006 1.22
TOTAL Prop Tax 2006 1.22
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 1999
Receipts 1999 36.45
TOTAL Prop Tax 1999 36.45
Prop Tax 2000
Receipts 2000 19.02
TOTAL Prop Tax 2000 19.02
Prop Tax 2001
Receipts 2001 48.79
TOTAL Prop Tax 2001 48.79
Prop Tax 2002
Receipts 2002 152.23
TOTAL Prop Tax 2002 152.23
Prop Tax 2003
Annexation 2003 117.93
Receipts 2003 270.44
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 388.37
Prop Tax 2004
Receipts 2004 1,434.63
Refunds 2004 -2.96
Retruned Check -4.56
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 1,426.77
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 2,071.63
Sales Tax
Sales & Use Dist 18,758.49
telecommunications 5,225.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 23,983.49
Veh Tax
int 2001 0.02
Int 2002 0.04
Int 2003 6.36
int 2004 16.98
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7/22/2006

Cash Flow Report: FY2005 YTD

7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

7/1/2005-
Category Description 6/30/2006
Int 2005 2522
Tax 2001 2.13
Tax 2002 1.93
Tax 2003 37.47
Tax 2004 309.09
Tax 2005 4,188.76
Tax 2006 47.31
TOTAL Veh Tax 4,635.31
TOTAL INCOME 259,393.64
EXPENSES
Ads 980.28
Attorney 20,442.12
Audit 2,800.00
Capital Outlay
Beautification 6,488.24
TOTAL Capital Outlay 6,488.24
Community
Donation 5,700.00
Maint 4,199.62
TOTAL Community 9,899.62
Dues 2,738.00
Elections 3,733.08
Emp
Bond 550.00
FICA
Med 592.40
Soc Sec 2,532.95
TOTAL FICA 3,125.35
Payroll 964.34
Work Comp 500.00
TOTAL Emp 5,139.69
Fire Protection 6,500.00
Ins 2,030.66
Newsietter
Post 428.62
Printing 629.91
TOTAL Newsletter 1,058.53
Office
Clerk 18,836.00
Council 3,550.00
Equip 1,144 .48
Finance Officer 8,700.00
Mayor 2,400.00
Misc 225.54
Post 1,440.64
Supplies 2,687.33
Tel 3,216.29
Utit 771.13
TOTAL Office 42 971.41
Planning
Administration 15,387.25
Land Use Pian 1,398.25
Misc 168.00
UNCC
Contract 9,398.56
Misc 37.70
Survey 1,300.47
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Cash Fiow Report: FY2005 YTD
7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

7/22/2006
7/1/2005-
Category Description 6/30/2006

TOTAL UNCC 10,736.73
TOTAL Planning 27,690.23
Street Lighting 1,619.43

Tax Coli
Adv 497.28
Bill 62.33
Bank 0.00
TOTAL Bill 62.33
Post 483.70
Sal 7,200.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 8,243.31

Training
Officials 760.00
Staff 381.00
TOTAL Training 1,141.00
Travel 1,124.12
TOTAL EXPENSES 144,599.72

TRANSFERS

FROM Check Min Spgs 90,000.00
FROM MM Sav Min Spgs 2,000.00
TO Check Min Spgs -2,000.60
TO MM Sav CitizensSouth -80,000.00
TO MM Sav Min Spgs ~10,000.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00

OVERALL TOTAL 114,793.92
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Accounts Receivable 6/30/06
7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

712412006 Page 1
7/1/2005-
Category Description 6/30/2006
INCOME
Franchise
Utit 35,117.00
TOTAL Franchise 35,117.00
Gross Receipts Tax 19.48
Sales Tax
Sales & Use Dist 3,264.21
telecommunications 1,306.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 4,570.21
Veh Tax
int 2003 0.24
Int 2004 0.58
Int 2005 3.16
Tax 2003 0.92
Tax 2004 4.72
Tax 2005 394.26
Tax 2006 47.31
TOTAL Veh Tax 451.19
TOTAL INCOME 40,157.88

OVERALL TOTAL 40,157.88



Accounts Receivable as of 6/30/06
7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

7/22/2006 Page 1
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Cir Amount
BALANCE 6/30/2005 0.00
2/7/2006 State Reve... Opening Balance [State Revenues Receiv... -0.00
6/30/2006  State Reve... EFT NC Department of Revenue  05/06 Sales Tax:Sales & Use D... 1,715.21
6/30/2006  State Reve... EFT NC Department of Revenue 06/06 Sales Tax:Sales & Use D... 1,549.00
6/30/2006  State Reve... EFT NC Depariment of Revenue  06/06 Franchise:Util 35,117.00
6/30/2006  State Reve... EFT NC Department of Revenue  06/06 Sales Tax:telecommunic... 1,306.00
6/30/2006  State Reve... EFT S Union County Veh Tax:Tax 2003 0.92

Veh Tax:Int 2003 0.24

Veh Tax:Tax 2004 472

Veh Tax:Int 2004 0.58

Veh Tax:Tax 2005 395.65

Veh Tax:Tax 2005 -1.38

Veh Tax:Int 2005 3.16

Veh Tax:Tax 2006 47.31

6/30/2006  State Reve... EFT Union County 06/06 Gross Receipts Tax 19.48
TOTAL 7/1/2005 - 6/30/2006 40,157.88
BALANCE 6/30/2006 40,157.88
TOTAL INFLOWS 40,159.27

TOTAL OUTFLOWS -1.3¢

NET TOTAL 40,157.88



7/22/2008

Accounts Payable 6/30/06

7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

7/1/2005-
Category Description 6/30/2006
INCOME
Dup Prop Tax
Receipts -122.80
TOTAL Dup Prop Tax -122.80
" TOTAL INCOME 12280
EXPENSES
Ads 40.20
Attorney 3,914.99
Community
Maint 215.00
TOTAL Community 215.00
Office
Supplies 51.38
TOTAL Office 51.38
Pianning
Administration 1,212.25
Land Use Plan 52.50
UNCC
Contract 4,188.87
TOTAL UNCC 4,188.87
TOTAL Planning 5,453.62
Street Lighting 134.84
Tax Coll
Adv 497.28
TOTAL Tax Coll 497.28
TOTAL EXPENSES 10,307.31
OVERALL TOTAL -10,430.11
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Accounts Payable as of 6/30/06
7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

7/24/2006 Page 1
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Cir Amount
BALANCE 6/30/2005 0.00
2/7/2006 Accounts P... Opening Balance [Accounts Payable] 0.00
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Duke Power 2035221941 Street Lighting -134.84
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Hummingbird Lawn Care Sign Maintenance 6/06 Community:Maint -215.0C
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Duplicate Property Tax Dup Prop Tax:Receipts -122.80
6/30/2006  Accounts P... The Charlotte Observer 2005 Delinquent Tax Ad Tax Coll:Adv -497 728
6/30/2006  Accounts P... The Enquirer-Journal 03101532-000 Ads -40.2G
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Xerox Corporation Copy Plan Office:Supplies -51.38
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Clark, Griffin & McCollum, LLP lawsuit: Bingham et al  Attorney -2.972.49
6/30/2006  Accounts P... UNC Charlotte I/N 5-55914- Planning:UNCC:Contract -4,188.87
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Perry, Bundy, Plyler & Long, ... Board of Adjustment: ... Attorney -842.5¢
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Centralina Council Of Gover... I/N 26662 Administrati... Planning:Administration -409.00
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Centralina Council Of Gover... I/N 26663 Land Use Pl...Planning:Land Use Plan -52.50
6/30/2006  Accounts P... Centralina Council Of Gover... /N 26790 Administrati... Planning:Administration -803.28

TOTAL 7/1/2005 - 6/30/2006 -10.436.11
BALANCE 6/30/2006 -10,430.11
TOTAL INFLOWS 0.00

TOTAL OUTFLOWS -10,430.11

NET TOTAL -10,430.11
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Itemized Categories FY2006 Final
7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2008

7/22/2006 Page 1
Date Account Num Description Memo Cir Amount
INCOME -

Deposit Corrections

Correction
11/7/2005 Check Min S... EFT Deposit Cor...#281 10/25/05 R 0.20
TOTAL Correction ' ) 0.20

Occurrence
11/7/2005 Check Min S...EFT Deposit Cor...#281 10/25/05 R -0.20
TOTAL Occurrence -3.20
TOTAL Deposit Corrections 0.60

Dup Prop Tax

Receipts
11/11/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #285 R 2.03
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286 R 412.14
11/21/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #287 R 89.95
11/30/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #289 R 27.31
12/9/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #290 R 29.31
12/14/2005 Check Min S... EFT The Town o...Correct deposit #287 0... R 7383
12/14/2005 Check Min S...EFT The Town o...Correct deposit #286 0... R 31.38
12/14/2005 Check Min S... EFT The Town o...Correct deposit #286 0... R 2473
12/16/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #291 R 78.26
12/27/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293 R 28.47
1/56/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #294 R 8.74
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Duplicate P... -122.80
TOTAL Receipts 683.15

Refunds
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2176 Robert Gasi...06-018-111 R -27.31
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2177 Sandra King 06-084-103 R -33.42
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2178 Teresa Mer... 06-054-094 R -27.26
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2179 Neftie Olsen 06-081-025 R -82.35
1/19/2006 Check Min S...2180 Jamie Patto...06-036-110 R -35.05
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2181 Rhonda Po... 06-036-029 R -107.5¢
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2182 Bili Sherrill  06-018-130 R -46.40
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2183 Roger E & ... 50-080-423 R -2.02
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2193 Robert A, B... 05-006-016A R -55.35
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2194 Lee W. Egg...06-054-110 -29.31
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2195 Marcia Kelli... 06-114-024 R -30.97
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2196 Lee Ann Mi... 06-084-087 R -28.47
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2197 Glenn Whit... 06-057-054 R -73.63
3/10/2006 Check Min S... 2215 Charles Bo... 06-081-010A R -4.45
3/10/2006 Check Min S...EFT Charles Bo... 06-081-010A R 428
4/25/2006 Check Min S... 2240 Patrick Martin06-054-009 refund R -4.63
4/25/2006 Check Min S... 2241 Patrick Martin06-054-010 refund R -38.62
4/25/2006 Check Min S... 2242 Kenneth W ...06-060-010E Refund R -24.73
4/25/2006 Check Min S... 2243 Barbara Slo...06-036-048 Refund R -47.2%
TOTAL Refunds -683.15
TOTAL Dup Prop Tax 0.00

Franchise

Cable
8/15/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #277a (FY2005) R 2,938.00
11/7/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #284b R 3,117.00
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #298b R 3,163.00
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #302b R 3,177.00

TOTAL Cable 12,395.00
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Utit

- 12/15/2005 Check Min S... EFT S NC Depart... R 40,612.00
3/15/2006 Check Min S...EFT S NC Depart... R 30,650.00
6/15/2006 Check Min S..EFT S NC Depart... R 30,129.00
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT NC Depart... 06/06 35,117.00
TOTAL Util 136,508.00
TOTAL Franchise 148,903.00

Gross Receipts Tax

8/23/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277¢c R 31.09
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 41.96
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 40.51
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 25.01
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 17.28
1/19/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #296a R 7.89
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299a R 78.49
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 79.32
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 42.90
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 345
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT Union County 06/06 19.48
TOTAL Gross Receipts Tax 387.38
Interest income
7/31/2005 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 1,263.55
8/31/2005 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 1,266.99
9/30/2005 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 1,229.40
10/31/2005 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 1,315.57
11/30/2005 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 1,332.81
12/30/2005 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 1,539.68
1/31/2006 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 1,670.60
2/17/2006 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 918.36
3/31/2006 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...interest payment R 2,479.61
4/30/2006 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 1,862.90
5/31/2006 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 1,958.31
6/30/2006 MM Sav Citiz...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 1,983.68
7/31/2005 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 162.75
8/31/2005 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 163.02
9/30/2005 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 158.03
10/31/2005 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 163.57
11/30/2005 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 158.55
12/30/2005 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 188.97
1/31/2006 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 205.07
2/28/2006 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 185.60
3/31/2006 MM Sav First... EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 205.90
4/30/2006 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 199.66
5/31/2006 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 234.35
6/30/2006 MM Sav First...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 259.84
7/31/2005 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 1.30
8/31/2005 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 1.30
9/30/2005 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 1.37
10/31/2005 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment (FY20... R 16.94
11/30/2005 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 16.96
12/31/2005 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 16.97
1/31/2006 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 16.99
2/28/2006 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 16.03
3/9/2006 MM Sav Min ...EFT Correction  Correction to 2/28 inter... R 0.90
3/31/2006 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 14.94
4/30/2006 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...interest payment R 14.96
5/31/2006 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 14.91
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6/30/2006 MM Sav Min ...EFT The Town o...Interest payment R 14.87
TOTAL Interest Income T o " 21,255.21

Other Inc

Zoning
7/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #275b (FY2005) R 200.00
8/15/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #277b (FY2005) R 125.00
8/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #278a (FY2005) R 300.00
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #278c (FY2005) R 350.00
9/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #279a (FY2005) R 300.00
10/11/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #279b R 250.00
11/1/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #283a R 325.00
1177/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #284a R 550.00
11/30/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #288a R 475.00
12/14/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit 290a R 100.00
12/30/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #293b R 125.00
2/3/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #297a R 375.00
3/6/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #298a R 275.00
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #299b R 400.00
3/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #300a R 50.00
4/5/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #300b R 75.00
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #301b R 610.00
5/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #303a R 4,900.00
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #303c R 375.00
6/30/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #304a R 525.00
TOTAL Zoning 10,685.00
TOTAL Other inc 10,685.00

Prop Tax 2005

Receipts 2005
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #280 R 307.68
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281 R 1,497 21
10/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #282 R 1,249.71
10/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #283 R 1,491.48
11/7/2005 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #284 R 2,852.88
11/11/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #285 R 3,699.55
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286 R 8,825.95
11/21/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #287 R 1,479.87
11/28/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #288 R 799.55
11/30/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #289 R 256.48
12/9/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #290 R 1,749.57
12/14/2005 Check Min S...EFT The Town o...Correct deposit #287 0... R -73.83
12/14/2005 Check Min S...EFT The Town o...Correct deposit #286 0... R -31.38
12/14/2005 Check Min S... EFT The Town o...Correct deposit #286 0... R 2473
12/16/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #291 R 10,758.99
12/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #292 R 1,755.06
12/27/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293 R 1,148.18
1/5/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #294 R 3,712.33
1/10/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #295 R 2,388.92
1/19/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #296 R 258.52
1/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #297 R 138.42
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298 R 389.23
3/10/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299 R 153.43
3/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #300 R 619.36
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301 R 1,020.53
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP Deposit #302 R 577.96
5/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303 R 256.13
6/30/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #304 R 24523

TOTAL Receipts 2005 47,502.48
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Refunds 2005
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2175 Tim Wolfe  09-414-028 R -28.12
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2268 S Herman Or ...06015017 -2.56
TOTAL Refunds 2005 -31.02
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 47,471.40

Prop Tax 2006

Prepayments 2006
1/10/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #295 R 122
TOTAL Prepayments 2006 1.22
TOTAL Prop Tax 2006 1.22

Prop Tax Prior Years

Prop Tax 1999

Receipts 1999
9/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #279 R 20.00
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #280 R 6.45
6/30/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #304 R 10.00
TOTAL Receipts 1999 36.45
TOTAL Prop Tax 1999 36.45

Prop Tax 2000

Receipts 2000
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #280 R 13.55
3/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #300 R 5.47
TOTAL Receipts 2000 19.02
TOTAL Prop Tax 2000 19.02

Prop Tax 2001

Receipts 2001
8/15/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277 R 16.48
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298 R 17.78
3/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #300 R 14.53
TOTAL Receipts 2001 48.79
TOTAL Prop Tax 2001 48.79

Prop Tax 2002

Receipts 2002
8/15/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277 R 15.90
8/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278 R 30.23
11/28/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #288 R 3.36
12/9/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #290 R 34.75
1/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #297 R 4691
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298 R 16.79
3/10/2006 Check Min S... EFT The Town 0...06-081-010A credit R 4.29
TOTAL Receipts 2002 152.23
TOTAL Prop Tax 2002 152,23

Prop Tax 2003

Amnnexation 2003
7/19/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #275 R 7.69
7/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #276 R 6.69
8/15/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277 R 7.20
9/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #279 R 20.40
10/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #283 R 9.01
12/27/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293 R 7.19
1/5/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #294 R 28.08
1/10/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #295 R 7.02
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1/31/2008 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #297 R 7.41
6/30/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #304 R 17.24
TOTAL Annexation 2003 S B o 117.93

Receipts 2003
8/15/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277 R 15.20
8/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278 R 28.78
11/21/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #287 R 27.75
11/28/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #288 R 61.25
12/9/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #290 R 30.60
1/31/20086 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #297 R 65.09
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298 R 17.34
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301 R 10.87
5/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303 R 13.56
TOTAL Receipts 2003 270.44
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 388.37

Prop Tax 2004

Receipts 2004
7/19/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #275 R 202.19
7/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #276 R 30.50
8/15/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277 R 45.82
8/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278 R 115.49
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #280 R 38.58
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281 R 57.62
10/31/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #283 R 40.08
11/21/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #287 R 72.70
11/28/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #288 R 90.80
12/9/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #290 R 32.21
12/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #292 R 2113
12/27/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293 R 80.25
1/5/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #294 R 65.48
1/19/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #296 R 17.41
1/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #297 R 36.49
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298 R 77.77
3/10/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299 R 96.34
3/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #300 R 44.29
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301 R 82.36
5/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303 R 72.64
6/30/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #304 R 114.48
TOTAL Receipts 2004 1,434.63

Refunds 2004
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2268 S Hemman Or...06015017 -2.96
TOTAL Refunds 2004 -2.86

Retruned Check
3/9/2006 Check Min S... EFT The Town 0...06-057-026 dep #298 R -4.50
TOTAL Retruned Check -4.90
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 1,426.77
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 2,071.63

Sales Tax

Sales & Use Dist
9/15/2005 Check Min S... EFT NC Depart... July 2005 (FY2005) R 1,587.93
10/17/2005 Check Min S...EFT NC Depart... 7/30/05 R 1,565.87
11/15/2005 Check Min S... EFT NC Depart... 8/30/05 R 1,540.39
12/15/2005 Check Min S...EFT NC Depart... 9/30/05 R 1,353.28
1/17/2006 Check Min S...EFT NC Depart... 10/31/05 R 1,600.78
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2/15/2006 Check Min S... EFT NC Depart... 12/05 R 1,239.39
3/15/2006 Check Min S... EFT NC Depart... 1/06 R 1,999.42
4/17/2006 Check Min S... EFT NC Depart... 2/06 R 1,560.01
5/15/2006 Check Min S...EFT NC Depart... 3/06 R 1,436.78
6/15/2006 Check Min S... EFT NC Depart... 04/06 R 1,610.43
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT NC Depart... 05/06 1,715.21
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT NC Depart... 06/06 1,549.00
TOTAL Sales & Use Dist 18,758.49

telecommunications

12/15/2005 Check Min S...EFT S NC Depart... R 1,246.00
3/15/2006 Check Min S... EFT S NC Depart... R 1,127.00
6/15/2006 Check Min S... EFT S NC Depart... R 1,546.00
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT NC Depart... 06/06 1,306.00
TOTAL telecommunications 5,225.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 23,983.49
Veh Tax
Int 2001
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 0.01
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 0.00
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 0.01
TOTAL Int 2001 0.02
Int 2002
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 0.01
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 0.02
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 0.00
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 0.01
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 0.00
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 0.00
TOTAL Int 2002 0.04
Int 2003
8/23/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277c R 1.21
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 0.01
10/25/2005 Check Min S...DEP S Deposit #281a R 0.16
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 0.28
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 0.18
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298a R 0.41
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299a R 0.95
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 210
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 0.82
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 0.00
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT S Union County 0.24
TOTAL Int 2003 6.36
Int 2004
8/23/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277¢c R 2.91
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 2.06
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 1.24
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 1.63
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 2.16
1/19/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #296a R 1.32
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298a R 0.37
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299a R 1.46
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 1.26
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 0.51
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 1.48
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6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT S Union County 0.58
TOTAL Int 2004 o N 16.98
int 2005
8/23/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277¢c R 0.63
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 0.08
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 0.71
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 1.23
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 1.93
1/19/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #296a R 2.50
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298a R 2.02
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299a R 2.29
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 3.04
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 3.72
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 3.91
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT S Union County 3.16
TOTAL Int 2005 25.22
Tax 2001
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 0.92
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 0.37
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 0.84
TOTAL Tax 2001 213
Tax 2002
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 0.30
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 1.01
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 0.20
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 0.42
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 0.00
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 0.00
TOTAL Tax 2002 1.93
Tax 2003
8/23/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277c R 10.72
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 0.27
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 1.23
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 0.96
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 2.81
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298a R 2.39
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299a R 3.82
4/28/20086 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 10.86
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 349
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 0.00
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT S Union County 0.92
TOTAL Tax 2003 37.47
Tax 2004
8/23/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277c R 99.32
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 39.18
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 22.06
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 23.07
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 39.69
1/19/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #296a R 17.31
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298a R 5.05
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299a R 18.81
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 21.58
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 8.31
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 9.99
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6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT S Union County 472
TOTAL Tax 2004 309.09
Tax 2005
8/23/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #277c R 201.74
#277c R -2.98
9/22/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #278b R 318.99
#278b R -0.83
10/25/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #281a R 176.33
#281a R -4.76
11/17/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #286a R 333.45
#286a R -5.52
12/29/2005 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #293a R 379.30
#293a R -2.68
1/19/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #296a R 42416
#296a R -3.52
2/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #298a R 40048
#298a R -12.23
3/17/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #299a R 408.92
#299a R -10.82
4/28/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #301a R 409.39
#301a R -9.38
5/15/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #302a R 321.41
#302a R -8.19
6/14/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #303b R 489.45
#303b R -8.17
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT S Union County 395.65
-1.39
TOTAL Tax 2005 4,188.76
Tax 2006
6/30/2006 State Reven... EFT S Union County 47.31
TOTAL Tax 2006 47.31
TOTAL Veh Tax 4,635.31
TOTAL INCOME 259,393.64
EXPENSES
Ads
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2096 The Enquir... 03101532-000 (FY2005) R -46.85
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2116 The Enquir... 03101532-000 R -46.85
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2139 The Enquir... 03101532-000 R -86.82
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2151 The Enquir... 03101532-000 R -86.82
2/6/2006 Check Min S... 2187 The Enquir... 03101532-000 R -170.18
5/4/2006 Check Min S... 2245 Charlotte St...Race Program Ad 2006 R -300.00
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2251 The Enquir... 03101532-000 R -160.04
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2270 The Enquir... 03101532-000 R -42.54
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... The Enquir... 03101532-000 -40.20
TOTAL Ads -880.28
Attorney
7/19/2005 Check Min S... 2061 Clark, Griffi... 07/05 (FY2005) R -250.0C
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2078 Clark, Griffi... 08/05 (FY2005) R -250.0C
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2086 Clark, Griffi... Municipal Atty Confere... R -157.33
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2097 Clark, Griffi... 9/05 (FY2005) R -250.0C
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2098 Clark, Griffi... On account: Bingham e... R -3,600.0C
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2114 Clark, Griffi... 10/05 R -250.00
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2124 Clark, Griffi... 11/05 R -250.00
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12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2153 Clark, Griffi... 12/05 R -250.00
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2154 Clark, Griffi... lawsuit matter through ... R -2,638.8C
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2162 Clark, Griffi... 1/06 R -250.00
2/6/2006 Check Min S... 2189 Clark, Griffi... 2/06 R -250.00
2/6/2006 Check Min S... 2190 Clark, Griffi... Bingham et al Transcri... R -250.0¢
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2218 Clark, Griffi... 03/06 R -250.0C
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2222 Clark, Griffi... Bingham et al lawsuit R -2,780.00
4/4/2006 Check Min S... 2229 Clark, Griffi... 4/06 R -250.00
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2246 Clark, Griffi... 5/06 R -250.00
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2247 Clark, Griffi... lawsuit: Bingham et al R -1,576.0C
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2248 Clark, Griffi... Board of Adjustment: C... R -1,045.0G
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2257 Perry, Bund...I/N 101738 Board of Ad... R -862 5C
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2271 Clark, Griffi... 06/06 R -250.00
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2287 Perry, Bund...I/N 101832 Board of Ad... -337.50
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Clark, Griffi... tawsuit: Bingham et al -2.972.4¢
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Perry, Bund...Board of Adjustment: C... -G42.50
TOTAL Attorney -20,442.12

Audit
2/6/2006 Check Min S... 2188 Robert M B... Audit FY 2004-2005 R -2,800.00
TOTAL Audit -2,800.00

Capital Outlay

Beautification
7119/2005 Check Min S... 2067 Linda's Yar... 50% down payment: S... R -1,444 50
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2095 Linda's Yar... Balance due: Shooting ... R -1,475.48
11/18/2005 Check Min S...2136 Witliams El... /N 18978 Weatherproo... R -2,800.05
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2152 S Conder Fla... brackets R -768.26
TOTAL Beautification -6,488.24
TOTAL Capital Outlay -6,488.24

Community

Donation
10/17/2005 Check Min S... 2122 Union Coun...Contribution R -200.00
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2273 Union Coun...Contribution FY2005-06 R -500.00
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2274 Council On ...FY2005 Contribution -1.000.00
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2275 American R...contribution FY2005 R -1,600.0C
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2276 Catawba La...Membership contributio... R -2,500.00
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2277 United Fam... Contribution FY2005-06 R -500.060
TOTAL Donation -8,700.00

Maint
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2083 Hummingbi... I/N 2584 Sign Maintena... R -2G0.0¢
9/16/2005 Check Min S... 2093 Lowe's Office painting supplies... R -85.51
9/16/2005 Check Min S... 2094 Lowe's Office landscaping sup... R -106.85
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2106 Hummingbi... I/N 2584 Sign Maintena... R -215.0C
9/23/2005 Check Min S... 2107 Lowe's Office landscaping sup... R -85.1G
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2126 Hummingbi... I/N 2596 Sign Maintena... R -215.00
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2138 Hummingbi... I/N 2597 Sign Maintena... R -215.0C
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2146 Vicky A Bro... Extension Cords: Chris... R -31.71
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2152 S Conder Fla... installation/service R -382.76
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2157 Hummingbi... I/N 2597 Sign Maintena... R -210.06
1/19/2006 Check Min &... 2170 Hummingbi... I/N 2597 Sign Maintena... R -200.00
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2171 Conder Fla... I/N 108542 lighted dec... R -210.0C
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2172 Conder Fla... I/N 108639 banner inst... R -210.0C
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2204 Hummingbi... /N 2616 Sign Maintena... R -200.00
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2207 Duke Power 1618851260 Christmas... R -156.65
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2223 Hummingbi... I/N 2621 Sign Maintena... R -200.0C
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2236 Hummingbi... I/N 6927 Sign Maintena... R -200.00
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5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2253 Conder Fla... /N 110447 queens cup... R -210.00
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2254 Conder Fla... I/N 111223 town banne... R -210.00
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2256 Hummingbi... I/N 6932 Sign Maintena... R -215.00
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2279 Hummingbi... I/N 6937 Sign Maintena... -215.00
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Hummingbi... Sign Maintenance 6/06 -215.00
TOTAL Maint -4,15%.62
TOTAL Community -9,899.62

Dues
7/19/2005 Check Min S... 2057 NC League... Service Fee (FY2005) R -1.502.00
7/19/2005 Check Min S... 2063 School Of ... Req. #512 (FY2005) R -156.00
7/29/2005 Check Min S... 2074 NCAMC Annual Dues (FY2005) R -56.00
7/29/2005 Check Min S... 2075 Centralina ... I/N 025763 Member Du... R -750.00
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2165 Union Coun...Membership dues I/N 7... R -15G.00
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2185 Internationa... 16102 Membership thr... R -125.00
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2259 S Elizabeth A... NCTCA Dues R -5.00
TOTAL Dues -2,738.00

Elections
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2125 Union Coun...Election Contract (FY2... R -421.00
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2192 Union Coun...Municipal Election 11/8... R -3,312.08
TOTAL Elections -3,723.08

Emp

Bond
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2080 Old Republi...LPO-1062363 Tax Coll... R -100.00
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2081 Old Republi...LPO-1069542 Finance ... R -100.00
9/8/2005 Check Min S... 2091 Oid Republi...LPO-1069542 Finance ... R -350.00
TOTAL Bond -650.00

FICA

Med
7/28/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -48.24
8/30/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -48.18
9/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -48.24
10/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -53.06
11/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -48.24
12/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -48.18
1/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -48.24
2/28/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -48.19
3/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -48.24
4/27/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -48.18
4/27/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -5.69
5/30/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -48.24
6/29/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -47.47
TOTAL Med -592.40

Soc Sec
7/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -206.15
8/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -206.15
9/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -206.15
10/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -226.98
11/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -2086.15
12/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage... R -206.15
1/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -206.15
2/28/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -206.15
3/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -208.15
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -266.15
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -41.42
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5/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -206.15
6/29/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -203.08
TOTAL Soc Sec 2,532.95
TOTAL FICA B T -3,125.35
Payroll
7/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -71.58
8/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -65.58
9/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -65.58
10/28/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -71.58
11/29/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... R -65.56
12/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -685.56
1/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -75.08
2/28/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -155.06
3/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -65.58
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -71.56
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -51.78
5/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -70.68
6/29/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... R -69.28
TOTAL Payroli -864.34
Work Comp
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2118 NC Interloc... Customer #587 Worker... R -500.C0
TOTAL Work Comp -500.00
TOTAL Emp -5,135.89

Fire Protection

6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2272 Mineral Spr... 2005-06 Grant -6,500.00
TOTAL Fire Protection -6,500.60
Ins
7/19/2005 Check Min S... 2066 interlocal Ri...Cust #02005 Property ... R -2,030.66
TOTAL ins -2,030.66
Newsietter
Post
9/14/2005 Check Min S... 2092 Postmaster 839 pc @ 0.248 (FY20... R -208.07
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2184 Postmaster 3/5 std letter 845 pc @ ... R -220.55
TOTAL Post -528.62
Printing
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2101 Kelley's Co... }/N 204546 (FY2005) R -363.05
2/6/2006 Check Min S...2191 Kelley's Co... I/N 204886 R -266.86
TOTAL Printing -823.51
TOTAL Newsletter -4,068.53
Office
Clerk
7/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 7/05 R -1.566.00
8/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 8/05 R -1,500.00
9/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 9/05 R -1,500.00
10/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 10/05 R -1,500.00
Supplement 10/05 R -336.00
11/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 11/05 R -1,506.00
Supplement 11/05 R 0.00
12/30/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 12/05 R -1.500.00
Supplement 12/05 R 0.00
1/30/20086 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 1/05 R -1,800.00
Supplement 1/05 R 0.00
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2/28/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 2/05 R -1.500.0C
Supplement 2/05 R 0.00
3/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 3/05 R -1.500.00
Supplement 305 R 0.00
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 4/05 R -1,500.00
Supplement 3/05 R 0.00
4/27/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Bonus R -500.0C
5/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 5/05 R -1,500.00
Supplement 5/05 R 0.00
6/29/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 6/06 R -1,500.00
Supplement 6/06 R 0.00
TOTAL Clerk -18,836.00
Council
7/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 7/05 R -300.00
8/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 8/05 R -300.00
9/29/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 9/05 R -300.06
10/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 10/05 R -300.0C
11/29/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 11/05 R -300.0C
12/30/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 12/05 R -253.83
12/30/2005 Check Min S... 3009 OscarW. F... 12/05 net salary R -46.17
1/30/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 1/05 R -300.0C
2/28/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 2/05 R -300.00
3/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 3/05 R -253.83
3/31/2006 Check Min S... 3010 Lundeen C... Lundeen Cureton nets... R -46.17
4/27/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 4/05 R -300.0C
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2258 Lundeen C... Lundeen Cureton nets... R -46.17
5/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 5/05 R -300.00
6/1/2006 Check Min S...EFT The Town o...void check #3010 3/31/... R 46.17
6/29/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 6/06 R -250.00
TOTAL Council -3,550.00
Equip
7/19/2005 Check Min S... 2058 Neopost Inc  |/N 42054718 meter re... R -226.49
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2099 S OfficeMax... R -278.18
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2155 S HSBC Busi... shredder, speakers R -52.42
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2209 S HSBC Busi... R -308.21
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2235 S HSBC Busi... R -64.18
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2288 S HSBC Busi... -213.98
TOTAL Equip -1,144.45
Finance Officer
7/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 7/05 R -725.0C
8/30/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 8/05 R -725.0C
9/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 9/05 R -725.0C
10/28/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 10/05 R -725.00
11/29/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 11/05 R -725.00
12/30/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 12/05 R -725.00
1/30/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 1/05 R -725.00
2/28/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 2/05 R -725.0G
3/30/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 3/05 R -725.0C
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 4/05 R -725.00
5/30/2006 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 5/05 R ~725.0C
6/29/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 6.06 R -725.00
TOTAL Finance Officer -8,700.00
Mayor
7/28/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 7/05 R -200.00

8/30/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 8/05 R -2606.0C
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9/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 9/05 R -200.0C
10/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 10/05 R -200.00
11/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 11/05 R -200.06
12/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 12/05 R -200.09
1/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 1/05 R -200.0C
2/28/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 2/05 R -2060.0¢
3/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 3/05 R -200.00
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 4/05 R -200.00
5/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 5/05 R -200.00
6/29/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 6/06 R -200.00
TOTAL Mayor -2,400.00
Misc
8/30/2005 Check Min S... 2089 Vicky A Bro... Office window blind & s... R -24.76
9/8/2005 Check Min S... 2090 Stewart Ma... deputy for TC meeting (... R -60.0C
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2219 Vicky A Bro... Notary Oath & Seal R -50.90
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2233 School Of ... I/N 364491 Books R -89.88
TOTAL Misc -225.54
Post
7/1/2005 Check Min S... 2056 US Postal ... POC A/N 03484247 (F... R -500.00
10/6/2005 Check Min S... 2108 Postmaster Change service 42 pc (... R -29.45
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2119 US Postal ... POC A/N 03484247 R -500.00
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2145 Postmaster Change Service: 2 pc R -1.40
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2201 Postmaster Change service R -28.50
4/4/2006 Check Min S... 2227 Postmaster Change service 2pc R -1.50
4/25/2006 Check Min S... 2244 Postmaster BOA & PB post cards R -219.84
6/16/2006 Check Min S... 2269 Postmaster Bulk Mail Permit #2 R -160.00
TOTAL Post -1,440.64
Supplies
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2077 OfficeMax ... 6011584202602444 (F... R -38.51
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2079 Xerox Corp... YN 011309259 Copy PI... R -12.52
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2099 S OfficeMax ... R -404.57
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2113 OfficeMax ... 6011584202602444 R -84 .48
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2115 Xerox Corp... I/N 012564490 Copy Pl... R -62.11
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2134 S Frederick B... R -8.06
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2142 HSBC Busi... 7737-0409-0121-2234 R -248.98
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2155 S HSBC Busi... R -297.71
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2164 Xerox Corp... I/N 014465230 Copy PL... R -81.12
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2167 HSBC Busi... 7737-0409-0121-2234 R -208.84
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2209 S HSBC Busi... R -280.31
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2220 Neopost Inc  I/N 11414959 Meter Ink R -83.48
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2225 HSBC Busi... 7737-0409-0121-2234 R -127.74
4/4/2006 Check Min S... 2231 Xerox Corp... I/N 016268880 Copy PI... R -101.83
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2235 S HSBC Busi... R -167.98
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2288 S HSBCBusi... -429.73
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Xerox Corp... Copy Plan -51.38
TOTAL Supplies -2,687.33
Tel
7/19/2005 Check Min S... 2064 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 ... R -44.12
7/29/2005 Check Min S... 2071 Alltel Corpo... 061 345 970 777 (FY2... R -47.43
7/29/2005 Check Min S... 2072 Alitel Corpo...061 348 611 777 (FY2... R -158.68
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2082 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 ... R -46.11
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2087 Alltel Corpo...061 348 611 777 (FY2... R -158.23
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2088 Alite! Corpo...061 345 970 777 (FY2... R -47.G7
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2100 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 ... R -49.15
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2104 Alltel Corpo...061 345 970 777 (FY2... R -48.71
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9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2105 Alltel Corpo...061 348 611 777 (FY2... R -158.23
11/4/2005 Check Min S...2128 Alitel Corpo...061 348 611 777 R ~158.23
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2131 Alitel Corpo...061 345 970 777 R -47 35
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2132 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R 50.0%
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2137 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R -46.77
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2143 Alitel Corpo...061 345 970 777 R 47 74
11/18/2005 Check Min S...2144 Alltel Corpo...061 348 611 777 R -158.95
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2156 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R -48.94
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2158 Alltef Corpo...061 348 611 777 R -155.95
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2159 Alitel Corpo...061 345 970 777 R 3
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2166 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R -50.73
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2168 Alitel Corpo...061 345 970777 R -45 .60
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2169 Alitel Corpo...061 348 611 777 R -15%.06
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2203 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R -44 53
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2211 Alitel Corpo...061 348 611 777 R -158.95
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2212 Alltel Corpo...061 345970 777 R -47 57
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2216 Alitel Corpo...061 345 970 777 R -48.38
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2217 Alltel Corpo...061 348 611 777 R -159.01
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2226 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R -48.04
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2234 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R -47 95
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2237 Allte!l Corpo...061 348 611 777 R -158.35
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2238 Alitel Corpo...061 345 970 777 R -47.08
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2255 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 R -47.07
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2264 Alltel Corpo...061 345 970 777 R -47 .06
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2265 Alitel Corpo...061 348 611 777 R -156.45
6/21/2006 Check Min S... EFT IPowerWeb mineraispringsnc.com ... -166.80
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2283 Alitei Corpo...061 348 611 777 -162.63
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2284 Alitel Corpo...061 345970 777 -47 54
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2286 Verizon So... 141100027183265709 -45.42
TOTAL Tel -3,216.2¢

Util
7/29/2005 Check Min S... 2073 Duke Power 1359956998 (FY2005) R -50.66
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2084 Duke Power 1359956998 (FY2005) R -4517
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2117 Duke Power 1359956998 R -32.74
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2129 Duke Power 1359956998 R -30.94
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2150 Duke Power 1359956998 R -53.98
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2163 Duke Power 1359956998 R -138.46
2/6/2006 Check Min S... 2186 Duke Powe... 1359956998 R -141.35
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2208 Duke Power 1359956998 R -107.56
4/4/2006 Check Min S... 2228 Duke Power 1359956998 R -84 .43
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2252 Duke Power 1359956998 R -58.38
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2261 Duke Power 1359956998 R -25.82
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2281 Duke Power 1359956998 -31.64
TOTAL Util 77113
TOTAL Office -42.971.41

Planning

Administration
9/22/2005 Check Min S... 2102 Centralina ... I/N 025881 Administrati... R -1,747.75
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2130 Centralina ... I/N 025965 Administrati... R -2,353.25
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2140 Centratina ... I/N 026025 Administrati... R 58175
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2141 Centralina ... I/N 026061 Administrati... R -1.004.25
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2161 Centralina ... I/N 026109 Administrati... R -1.501 60
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2174 Centralina ... /N 026152 Administrati... R -402.25
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2210 Centralina ... /N 026228 Administrati... R -1.050.00
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2214 Centralina ... I/N 026275 Administrati... R -1.078.25
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2221 Centralina ... I/N 026317 Administrati... R -689.00
4/4/2006 Check Min S... 2230 Centralina ... I/N 026391 Administrati... R -T31
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5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2250 Centralina ... /N 026437 Administrati... R -468 .00
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2263 Centralina ... I/N 026507 Administrati... R -1.188.00
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2282 S Centralina ... {/N 26579 -1,158.25
I/N 26609 -1.042.50

6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Centralina ... I/N 26662 Administration -409.0C
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Centralina ... I/N 26790 Administration -803.25
TOTAL Administration -16,180.50

Land Use Plan
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2262 Centralina ... I/N 026508 Land Use P... R -17.56
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2285 S Centralina ... I/N 26577 -87.50

I/N 26610 -437.50

6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Centralina ... I/N 26663 Land Use Plan -52.560
TOTAL Land Use Plan -585.05

Misc
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Supplemental hours R -168.00
TOTAL Misc -168.05

UNCC

Contract
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2202 UNC Charl... I/N 5-55914-Dec-05 R -993.04
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2213 UNC Charl... I/N 5-55914-Jan-06 R -544.00
5/20/2006 Check Min S... 2249 UNC Charl... I/N 5-55914-Mar 06 R -875.00
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2267 UNC Charl... I/N 5-55814-Apr 06 R -2,547 85
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2278 UNC Charl... I/N 5-55914-May 06 -250.00
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... UNC Charl... I/N 5-55914- -4,188.87
TOTAL Contract -9,398.56

Misc
12/13/2005 Check Min S... 2148 S JanetCritz  Student dinner supplies R -37.70
TOTAL Misc 37.76

Survey
10/6/2005 Check Min S... 2109 Postmaster 900 stamps: resident s... R -333.0C
10/7/2005 Check Min S.., 2110 Postmaster 834 flats @ .288: surve... R -240.2¢
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2112 Austin Printi...I/N 18795 resident surv... R -727.27
TOTAL Survey -1,306.47
TOTAL UNCC -10,738.73
TOTAL Planning -27,690.23

Street Lighting
8/24/2005 Check Min S... 2085 Duke Power 2035221941 (FY2005) R -134.84
9/22/2005 Check Min S...2103 Duke Power 2035221941 (FY2005) R -134 .84
11/4/2005 Check Min S...2127 Duke Power 2035221941 R -134.84
11/18/2005 Check Min S... 2135 Duke Power 2035221941 R -134.84
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2149 Duke Power 2035221941 R -134.84
1/19/2006 Check Min S... 2173 Duke Power 2035221941 R -134.84
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2206 Duke Power 2035221941 R -134.84
3/30/2006 Check Min S... 2224 Duke Power 2035221941 R ~134.84
4/19/2006 Check Min S.., 2239 Duke Power 2035221941 R -134 .84
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2266 Duke Power 2035221941 R -134.84
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2280 Duke Power 2035221941 -136.18
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... Duke Power 2035221941 -134.84
TOTAL Street Lighting -1,618.43

Tax Coll

Adv
6/30/2006 Accounts Pa... The Charlot...2005 Delinquent Tax Ad -497.28



Itemized Categories FY2006 Final

7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006

7/22/2006 Page 16
Date Account Num Description Memo Clr Amount
ToTALAGV T 4s7.28
Bill
10/11/2005 Check Min S... 2111 “*VOID**St... Envelopes R 0.00
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2134 S Frederick B... R -62.33
SUBTOTAL Bill -62.32
Bank
3/9/2006 Check Min S... EFT American C...ret check chg 06-057-0... R -5.00
3/31/2006 Check Min S... DEP S Deposit #300 R 5.00
TOTAL Bank 0.00
TOTAL Bill -82.33
Post
10/27/2005 Check Min S... 2123 C C Dickso... Postage Charges 7-18-... R -382.51
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2260 C C Dickso... Postage Charges 10/2... R -101.18
TOTAL Post -483.70
Sal
7/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 7/05 R -650.00
8/30/2005 Check Min S...EFT S Advantage ... Salary 8/05 R -600.00
9/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 9/05 R -800.0C
10/28/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 10/05 R -600.00
11/29/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 11/05 R -600.00
12/30/2005 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 12/05 R -800.00
1/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 1/05 R -600.00
2/28/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 2/05 R -600.00
3/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 3/05 R -600.0C
4/27/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 4/05 R -600.06
5/30/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 5/05 R -600.00
6/29/2006 Check Min S... EFT S Advantage ... Salary 6/06 R -600.00
TOTAL Sal -7,200.00
TOTAL Tax Coll -8,243.34
Training
Officials
10/17/2005 Check Min S... 2121 Alice Mabe NCLM Conference Rei... R -200.0C
12/13/2005 Check Min S... 2147 Institute Of ... Registration: "Essential... R -280.00
12/15/2005 Check Min S... 2160 Institute Of ... Registration: "Essential... R -280.0C
TOTAL Officials -766.00
Staff
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2133 S Elizabeth A... R -75.00
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2198 South Pied... "Creating Web Pages" ... R -55.00
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2199 South Pied... Notary Public class regi... R -53.60
2/10/2006 Check Min S... 2200 South Pied... Notary Public class book R -21.00
2/28/2006 Check Min S... 2205 NC Secreta... Vicky A Brooks applicat... R -50.00
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2259 S Elizabeth A... Conference R -130.00
TOTAL Staff -381.00
TOTAL Training -1,141.0G
Travel
10/17/2005 Check Min S... 2120 Janet Critz  Reimbursement: milea... R -80.19
11/4/2005 Check Min S... 2133 S Elizabeth A... R -80.51
12/13/2005 Check Min S... 2148 S JanetCritz UNCC R -78.58
4/19/2006 Check Min S... 2232 Janet Critz Reimbursement: I0G s... R -662.68
6/6/2006 Check Min S... 2259 S Elizabeth A... Mileage R -161.98
6/27/2006 Check Min S... 2289 Vicky A Bro... Mileage 7/05 - 6/06 R -58.80

TOTAL Travel -4,124.12
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7/1/2005 Through 6/30/2006
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Date Account Num Description Memo Cir Amount
TOTAL EXPENSES -144,586.72
TRANSFERS
Check Min Spgs
12/16/2005 MM Sav Citiz... Transfer M... transfer R 50,000.00
12/29/2005 MM Sav Citiz... Transfer M... transfer R 10,000.00
3/31/2006 MM Sav Citiz... Transfer M... transfer R 20,000.00
9/29/2005 MM Sav Min ... TXFR Transfer M... transfer (FY2005) R 10,000.00
2/28/2006 MM Sav Min ...TXFR Transfer M... transfer R -2,000.00
TOTAL Check Min Spgs 88,000.00
MM Sav CitizensSouth
12/16/2005 Check Min S... TXFR Transfer M... transfer R -50,000.00
12/29/2005 Check Min S... TXFR Transfer M... transfer R -10,000.00
3/31/2006 Check Min S... TXFR Transfer M... transfer R -20,000.060
TOTAL MM Sav CitizensSouth -80.000.00
MM Sav Min Spgs
9/29/2005 Check Min S... TXFR Transfer M... transfer (FY2005) R -10.000.00
2/28/2006 Check Min S... TXFR Transfer M... transfer R 2,000.00
TOTAL MM Sav Min Spgs -8,000.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00
Balance Forward
State Revenues Receivable
2/7/2008 State Reven... Opening Ba... 0.00
TOTAL State Revenues Receivable 0.00
Accounts Payable
2/7/2006 Accounts Pa... Opening Ba... 0.00
TOTAL Accounts Payable 0.00
TOTAL Balance Forward 0.00
OVERALL TOTAL 114,793.92



June 2006 Incl Accts Payable/Receivable

6/1/2006 Through 6/30/2006

7/24/2006 Page 1
6/1/2006-
Category Description 6/30/2006
INFLOWS
Dup Prop Tax
Receipfs -122.80
TOTAL Dup Prop Tax -122.8C
Franchise
Util 65,246.00
TOTAL Franchise 65,246.00
Gross Receipts Tax 22.93
Interest Income 2,258.39
Other Inc
Zoning 900.00
TOTAL Other Inc 900.00
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005 245.23
Refunds 2005 -2.96
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 242.27
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 1999
Receipts 1999 10.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 1999 10.00
Prop Tax 2003
Annexation 2003 17.24
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 17.24
Prop Tax 2004
Receipts 2004 114.48
Refunds 2004 -2.96
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 111.52
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 138.76
Sales Tax
Sales & Use Dist 4,874.64
telecommunications 2,852.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 7,726.64
Veh Tax
Int 2001 0.01
int 2002 0.00
Int 2003 0.24
Int 2004 2.06
int 2005 7.07
Tax 2001 0.84
Tax 2002 0.00
Tax 2003 0.92
Tax 2004 14.71
Tax 2005 875.54
Tax 2006 47.31
TOTAL Veh Tax 948.70
TOTAL INFLOWS 77,360.89
OUTFLOWS
Ads 82.74
Attorney 4,502.49
Community
Donation 5,500.00
Maint 430.00
TOTAL Community 5,930.00
Dues 5.00
Emp

FICA



7/24/2006

June 2006 Incl Accts Payable/Receivable

6/1/2006 Through 6/30/2006

6/1/2006-
Category Description 6/30/2006
Med 47 47
Soc Sec 203.05
TOTAL FICA 250.52
Payroll 69.28
TOTAL Emp 319.80
Fire Protection 6,500.00
Office
Clerk 1,500.00
Council 203.83
Equip 213.99
Finance Officer 725.00
Mayor 200.00
Post 160.00
Supplies 481.11
Tel 628.90
Util 57.46
TOTAL Office 4,170.29
Planning
Administration 4,602.00
Land Use Plan 595.00
UNCC
Contract 6,986.52
TOTAL UNCC 6,986.52
TOTAL Planning 12,183.52
Street Lighting 405.87
Tax Coll
Adv 497.28
Post 101.19
Sal 600.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 1,198.47
Training
Staff 130.00
TOTAL Training 130.00
Travel 22178
TOTAL OUTFLOWS 35,649.96
OVERALL TOTAL 41,710.93

Page 2



June 2006 Cash Flow Report

6/1/2006 Through 6/30/2006

7/24/2006 Page 1
6/1/2006-
Category Description 6/30/2006
INCOME
Franchise
Util 30,129.00
TOTAL Franchise 30,1238.00
Gross Receipts Tax 345
Interest Income 2,258.39
Other Inc
Zoning 900.00
TOTAL Other Inc 900.00
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005 24523
Refunds 2005 <286
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 24227
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 1999
Receipts 1999 10.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 1999 10.00
Prop Tax 2003
Annexation 2003 17.24
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 17.24
Prop Tax 2004
Receipts 2004 114.48
Refunds 2004 -2.98
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 111.52
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 138.76
Sales Tax
Sales & Use Dist 1,610.43
telecommunications 1,546.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 3,156.43
Veh Tax
int 2001 0.01
Int 2002 0.00
Int 2003 0.00
int 2004 1.48
int 2005 3.91
Tax 2001 0.84
Tax 2002 0.00
Tax 2003 0.00
Tax 2004 9.99
Tax 2005 481.28
TOTAL Veh Tax 497.51
TOTAL INCOME 37,325.81
EXPENSES
Ads 42.54
Attorney 587.50
Community
Donation 5,500.00
Maint 215.00
TOTAL Community 5,715.00
Dues 5.00
Emp
FICA
Med 47 47
Soc Sec 203.05
TOTAL FICA ) 250.52

Payroll 69.28
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June 2006 Cash Flow Report

6/1/2006 Through 6/30/2006

6/1/2006-
Category Description 6/30/2006
TOTALEmp 319.80
Fire Protection 6,500.00
Office
Clerk 1,500.00
Council 203.83
Equip 213.99
Finance Officer 725.00
Mayor 200.00
Post 160.00
Supplies 429.73
Tel 628.90
util 57 .46
TOTAL Office 4,118.91
Planning
Administration 3,389.75
Land Use Plan 542 .50
UNCC
Contract 2,797.65
TOTAL UNCC 2,797.65
TOTAL Planning 6,729.90
Street Lighting 271.03
Tax Coll
Post 101.19
Sal 600.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 701.19
Training
Staff 130.00
TOTAL Training 130.00
Travel 221.78
TOTAL EXPENSES 25,342.65
OVERALL TOTAL 11,983.16

Page 2



Register Report
6/1/2006 Through 6/30/2006

7/22/2006 Page 1
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Cir Amount

BALANCE 5/31/2006 5,762.74
6/1/2006 Check Min ... EFT The Town of Mineral Springs void check #3010 3/31... Office:Council R 46.17
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2259 Elizabeth Andrews-Henson  Conference Training:Staff R -130.00
Mileage Travel R -161.98
NCTCA Dues Dues R -5.00
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2260 C C Dickson Co Postage Charges 10/2... Tax Coll:Post R -101.19
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2261 Duke Power 1359956998 Office:Util R -25.82
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2262 Centralina Councit Of Gover... |/N 026508 Land Use ... Planning:Land Use Plan R -17.50
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2263 Centralina Council Of Gover... I/N 026507 Administra... Planning:Administration R -1,189.00
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2264 Alitel Corporation 061345970777 Office:Tel R -47.08
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2265 Alitel Corporation 061348611777 Office:Tel R -159.45
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2266 Duke Power 2035221941 Street Lighting R -134.84
6/6/2006 Check Min ... 2267 UNC Charlofte I/N 5-55914-Apr 06 Planning:UNCC:Contract R -2,547.65
6/14/2006  Check Min ... DEP S Deposit #303b Veh Tax:Tax 2001 R 0.84
#303b Veh Tax:Int 2001 R 0.01
#303b Veh Tax:Tax 2002 R 0.00
#303b Veh Tax:Int 2002 R 0.00
#303b Veh Tax:Tax 2003 R 0.00
#303b Veh Tax:int 2003 R 0.00
#303b Veh Tax:Tax 2004 R 9.99
#303b Veh Tax:int 2004 R 148
#303b Veh Tax:Tax 2005 R 489.45
#303b Veh Tax:Tax 2005 R -8.17
#303b Veh Tax:Int 2005 R 3.91
#303b Gross Receipts Tax R 345
6/14/2006  Check Min ... DEP Deposit #303c Other inc:Zoning R 375.00
6/15/2006  Check Min ... EFT NC Department of Revenue Sales Tax:telecommunic... R 1,546.00
Franchise:Util R 30,129.00
6/15/2006 Check Min ... EFT NC Department of Revenue  04/06 Sales Tax:Sales & Use D... R 1,610.43
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2268 Herman Or Dorothy Helms 06015017 Prop Tax 2005:Refunds ... -2.96
06015017 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... -2.96
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2269 Postmaster Bulk Mail Permit #2 Office:Post R -166.00
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2270 The Enquirer-Journal 03101532-000 Ads R -42 .54
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2271 Clark, Griffin & McCollum, LLP 06/06 Attorney R -250.00
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2272 Mineral Springs Volunteer Fi... 2005-06 Grant Fire Protection -6,500.00
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2273 Union County Community Art...Contribution FY2005-06 Community:Donation R -500.00
6/16/2006 Check Min ... 2274 Council On Aging in Union C...FY2005 Contribution =~ Community:Donation -1.000.00
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2275 American Red Cross contribution FY2005 Community:Donation R -1,000.60
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2276 Catawba Lands Conservancy Membership contributi... Community:Donation R -2,500.00
6/16/2006  Check Min ... 2277 United Family Services Contribution FY2005-06 Community:Donation R -500.00
6/21/2006  Check Min ... EFT IPowerWeb mineralspringsnc.com ... Office:Tel -166.80
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2278 UNC Charlotte I/N 5-55914-May 06 Planning:UNCC:Contract -250.00
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2279 Hummingbird Lawn Care I/N 6937 Sign Mainten... Community:Maint -215.00
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2280 Duke Power 2035221941 Street Lighting -136.1%
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2281 Duke Power 1359956998 Office:Util -31.64
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2282 S Centralina Council Of Gover... /N 26579 Planning:Administration -1,158.25
I/N 26609 Planning:Administration -1,042.50
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2283 Alltel Corporation 061 348611 777 Office:Tel -162.63
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2284 Alite! Corporation 061 345970 777 Office:Tel -£7.54
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2285 S Centralina Council Of Gover... I/N 26577 Planning:Land Use Plan -87.50
/N 26610 Planning:Land Use Plan -437.50
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2286 Verizon South 141100027183265709 Office:Tel -45 42
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2287 Perry, Bundy, Plyler & Long, ... I/N 101832 Board of A... Attomey -337.50
6/27/2006 Check Min ... 2288 S HSBC Business Solutions Office:Supplies -429.73
Office:Equip -213.98
6/27/2006  Check Min ... 2289 Vicky A Brooks Mileage 7/05 - 6/06 Travel R -59.80
6/29/2006 Check Min ... EFT S Advantage Payroll Salary 6/06 Office:Clerk R -1,500.0C
Supplement 6/06 Office:Clerk R 0.00



Register Report
6/1/2006 Through 6/30/2006

7/22/2006 Page 2
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Cir Amount

Salary 6.06 Office:Finance Officer R -725.00
Salary 6/06 Office:Mayor R -200.00
Salary 6/06 Office:Council R -250.60
Salary 6/06 Tax Coll:Sal R -600.00
Emp:FICA:Soc Sec R -203.05
Emp:FICA:Med R -47.47
Emp:Payroll R -69.28
6/30/2006  Check Min ... DEP S Deposit #304 Prop Tax 2005:Receipts ... R 245.23
#304 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... R 114.48
#304 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... R 17.24
#304 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... R 10.00
6/30/2006  Check Min ... DEP Deposit #304a Other Inc:Zoning R 525.00
TOTAL 6/1/2006 - 6/30/2006 9,724.77
BALANCE 6/30/2006 15,487.51
TOTAL INFLOWS 35,127.68
TOTAL OUTFLOWS -25,402.91

NET TOTAL 9,724.77
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Revenue Details



Town of Mineral Springs
Tax Collector

Elizabeth Andrews-Hinson
P.O. Box 600

Mineral Springs, NC 28108

0.84 Motor Veh. Tax 2001
0.01 Motor Veh. Tax - Interest . -
0.00 Motor Veh. Tax 2002 ’
0.00 Motor Veh. Tax - Interest .
0.00 Motor Veh. Tax 2003
0.00 Motor Veh. Tax - Interest
9.99 Motor Veh. Tax 2004
1.48 Motor Veh. Tax - interest
489.45 Motor Veh. Tax 2005
3.91 Motor Veh. Tax - Interest
(8.17) Motor Verh. Tax Refunded

49751 TOTAL PAYABLE FOR

May 2006
Invoice Date | invoice Number -] ~ PO NO. w7 7w - 2o % “Tnvoice Description Net Invoice Amount
05/31/06 0605VEH MAY 2006 VEH TAX 497 .51
05/31/06 0605VEHGR MAY 06 GROSS VEH RENT REC ... 345
o
®
: ™~
9 £
c
5 3
M= o
o ©
> 5
€ o
©
3 &
O =
Vendor No. Vendor Name Check No. Check Date Check Amount
X _ 10870 TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS 331840 06/08/2006 1 $500.96 ’

_____THIS DOCUMENT HAS A VOID PANTOGRAPH, MICROPRINTING AND AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK. [7)

Wachovia Bank, N.A. 66-021/530 Ncu':ﬁg(l;r 33 1 840

|
Charlotte, NC 281132 g
i)
|

County of Union

a 500 North Main Street “vVendorf No.”s { Check Date Check Amount
Monroe, North Carolina 28112 VOID AFTER 60 DAYS 10870 . | 06/08/2006 $500.96
500 DOLLARS AND 96 CENTS T o et s Fovnt comernt aags Y e Local

Pay To The TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
Orger of  E. ANDREWS-HINSON, TAX COLLECT
PO BOX 600 G foaid
MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108

Co@sstonerr 2
Finance Director

®3318L0OM 120530002491 20546300493 2t
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Within three kuss
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Flezse direct all gusetions regarding this pavment/depcsit to the
agency contacst phons number listed directly aihove, This agency
maintaine Informaticon regarding your payment recocrds. Any guesticns
concerning payment amount and invaoice informatlion/dscumentation
should ke dirscted to the agency,s Accounts FPayable office and they
will be happy to assist you with your inguiries.
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Fax Server 6/14/2006 3:16:28 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

e,

MINERAL SPRINGS

>E.
. .
Direct depcsit notificstion

"Within three business days, pnnmlng agency funding :prr va
vour kank acccocunt will receive a direct depssit of §1,610
for payment napumber 45PROC00388177. It is your respcs r31b

lity to

confirm that this deposit was made and 1is availakle for yvour use.

"These funds were palid by the following agency:

DEPARTMNENT COF REVENUE

TAX DISTRIBUTIONS

PC BOX 871

RARLEIGH, XNC 871

AGENCY CONTACT P BIB-733-6800
FPlease direct =11 guesticons regarding this payment//deposit to the

agency contact phone number listed directly above. This agsncy
maintains infoarmaticon regarding vour payment records. Any gusstions
conecerning payment amount and involce Iinformation/doccumentation
should be directed to the zgency,s Accounts Pzyable office znd they
will be happy te 25s8ist you with your Inguiriss.
"LEASE DO NCT PEPLL IT¢ THIS EMAIL.
CONTACT THE FAVING AGENCY AT THE NUMBER LISTED AZECVE.

Your Invaoice No Type Inv Date Invoicse Amount Discount Taken Her

SALDEIS06 ‘ CES0B/08 SL,J; .43 §0.00 f1,8

SALES & USE TAX DIST.-TAX JESTICNS?: 913-733-7844
TCT. $1,610.43
This notificaticon was sent from the North Carclina CZfive of The ftate L
f thls notification has Leen -ec91V~d in errcr, please contact the zxency
[ o4 =

listed akcove to make corrections

H

Anount
.43



June 2006

Bank Statements
Reconciliation Summaries



AwmericaN CommuntTy Bank®
PO Box 5035, Monroe, NC 28111
www.americancommunitybank.com

00724
THE TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS

PO BOX 600
MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108

Account Number :

Enclosures:

M
001
Statement Period: June 1, 2006 Through June 30, 2006
28
3%3%% CHECKING %% NON PROFIT CHECKING
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0010100871
PREVIOUS STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 05/31/06
PLUS 6 DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
LESS 25 CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS
CURRENT STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 06/30/06
NUMBER OF DAYS IN THIS STATEMENT PERIOD 30
3%% CHECK TRANSACTIONS 3%
SERIAL DATE AMOUNT SE
22642 06/15 24.73
2243 06/02 47 .29
2246% 06/02 250.00
2247 06/02 1,576.00
2248 06/02 1,045.00
2249 06/01 875.00
2256x 06/05 215.00
2259% 06/14 296 .98
2260 06/16 101.19
2261 06/12 25.82
2262 06/14 17.50
2263 06/14 1,189.00
%% CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS 3%
DATE DESCRIPTION
06/16 DEPOSIT
06/14 DEPOSIT
06/15 AC-ST CONTROLLER NC-NC PAYMENT
06/15 AC-ST CONTROLLER NC-NC PAYMENT
06/29 AC-ADVANTAGE BUSINE-PAYROLL 3,

06/30 DEPOSIT
06/30 DEPOSIT

Member

RIAL DATE

2264 06/12
2265 06/12
2266 06/12
2267 06/19
2269% 06/21
2270 06/22
2271 06/27
2273% 06/30
2275% 06/22
2276 06/30
2277 06/29
2289% 06/30

DEBITS

594 .80

CRED

375.
500.

1,610
31,675

386.
525.

A e dddw s tonmaa &Aoo

NC16

CYCLE-031

10,032.06
35,073.34
17,159.65
27,965.75

AMOUNT
67 .06
159.45
134.84
2,547.65
160.00
42.54
250.00
500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
500.00
59.80

ITS
00
96
.43
.00

95
00

10400871

28



" D - THE TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS

AMERICAN CoMMuUNITY BANK® PO BOX 600

PO Box 5035, Monroe, NC 28111 MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108

www.americancommunitybank.com

Statement Period: June 4, 2006 Through June 30, 2006

Account Number :

10100871

CYCLE-031

%% BALANCE BY DATE 3%

05/31 10,032.06 06/01 9,157.06 06/02

06/12 5,656.60 06/14 5,029.08 06/15

06719 35,640.96 06/21 35,6480.94 06/22

06725 30,093.60 06730 27,9645.75
Member

6,238.77 D6/05
38,289.78 06/16
36,6438.40 06/27

__I__ NOTICE: SEE STATEMENT RECONCILIATION PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

6,023.77
38,188.59
34,188.40

Page 2of 7



Check Min Spgs

Check Min Spgs
712212006 )
Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -~ CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Earned

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:

Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 6/30/2006:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

coo~N®

items
tems
tems
Items

ltems
[tems

items
items

Page 1

10,032.06

-17.205.82
35,119.51
0.00

0.00

27,945.75

27,945.75

-12,458.24
0.00

15,487.51
-14,826.87
2,185.88

2,846.52



Check Min Spgs

Check Min Spgs - Page 2
7/22/2006
Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 6/30/2006
Date Num Payee Memo Category Cir Amount

Uncleared Checks and Payments
2/10/2000 1048 SHARON LEE 06-057-053 Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -38.00
4/8/2004 1786 Moser Realty Inc - Judie Moser  06-038-024, -024C, -024D, -... Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -55.56
1/14/2005 1942  Teresa Merritt 06-054-094 refund Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -27.26
5/16/2005 2024 Mary S Carpenter 06-114-034 Duplicate refund  Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -40.00
2/10/2006 2194 Lee W. Eggleston 06-054-110 Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -29.31
6/16/2006 2268 Herman Or Dorothy Helms 06-015-017 refund 2004 & 2... Prop Tax 2005:Refunds 2... -5.92
6/16/2006 2272 Mineral Springs Volunteer Fire... 2005-06 Grant Fire Protection -6,500.00
6/16/2006 2274  Council On Aging In Union Co... FY2005 Contribution Community:Donation -1,000.00
6/21/2006 EFT IPowerWeb mineralspringsnc.com hostin... Office:Tel -166.80
6/27/2006 2278 UNC Charlotte /N 5-55914-May 06 Planning:UNCC:Contract -250.00
6/27/2006 2279 Hummingbird Lawn Care I/N 6937 Sign Maintenance ... Community:Maint -215.00
6/27/2006 2280 Duke Power 2035221941 Street Lighting -136.19
6/27/2006 2281 Duke Power 1359956998 Office: Util -31.64
6/27/2006 2282  Centralina Council Of Govern...  Zoning Administration Planning:Administration -2,200.75
6/27/2006 2283 Alitel Corporation 061 348611777 Office:Tel -162.63
6/27/2006 2284  Alitel Corporation 061345970777 Office:Tel -47.54
6/27/2006 2285 Centralina Council Of Govem... Land Use Plan Planning:Land Use Plan -525.00
6/27/2006 2286  Verizon South 141100027183265709 Office:Tel -45.42
6/27/2006 2287 Perry, Bundy, Plyler & Long, LLP I/N 101832 Board of Adjust...  Attorney -337.50
6/27/2006 2288 HSBC Business Solutions 7737-0409-0121-2234 Office:Supplies -643.72

Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 20 ltems -12,458.24

Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 0 ltems 0.00

20 ltems -12,458.24

Total Uncleared Transactions



AMERICAN CoMMunITY BANK®
PO Box 5035, Monroe, NC 28111

www.americancommunitybank.com NC16
00785
THE TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS X %
PO BOX 600 %]
MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108
ZE
001
Statement Period: June 1, 2006 Through June 30, 2006 Account Number : 10101537
CYCLE-031
%%% CHECKING X% COMMERCIAL MMK CHECK BEGINNING RATE 1.24000
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0010101537
PREVIOUS STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 05/31/06 ........cctceeienennennns 14,381.40
PLUS 1 DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS ..........c.vevunnn 146.87
LESS 0 CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS ...........ccivieennnn .00
CURRENT STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 06/30/06 ........¢0civevvenesnenans 16,396 .27

NUMBER OF DAYS IN THIS STATEMENT PERIOD 30

R e e e el R R R e i e et e e e R R e e e e e

%x¥%% CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS %
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS . CREDITS

06/30 INTEREST PAYMENT 14,87

%% BALANCE BY DATE 3%

05/31 14,381.40 06730 14,396.27
PAYER FEDERAL ID NUMBER................. 56-2073258
INTEREST PAID YEAR TO DATE.............. 93.60

Member



MM Sav Min Spgs

MM Sav Min Spgs
7/22/2006
Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT — CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Eamed

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS - UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:

Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 6/30/2006:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

(=Nl Ne)

ltems
ltem

Iltems
Items

tems
items

tems
items

Page 1

14,381.40

0.00
14.87
0.00
0.00

14,396.27

14,396.27

0.00
0.00

14,366.27
0.00
0.00

14,396.27



Q

FRSTTRUST
B A N K
P.O. BOX 35529 « CHARLOTTE, NC 28235
_ 704-377-3936
The Town of Mineral Springs Date 6/30/06 Page 1
PO Box 600 Account Number 120006133

Mineral Springs NC 28108 Enclosures

TAKE ADVANTAGE OF OUR CURRENT CD SPECIALS
CALL TODAY

Third Street-704.377.3936 SouthPark-704.365.3360 Mooresville-704.662.9004

-==~~ CIIECKING ACCOUNTS -~~~

COMMERCIAL FIRST FUND (MMA) Number of Enclosures 0
Account Number 120006133  Statement Dates 6/01/06 thru 6/30/06
Previous Balance 98,727.88 Days in the statement period 30
Deposits/Credits .00 Average Ledger 98,727
Checks/Debits .00 Average Collected 98,727
Service Charge .00 Interest Earned 259.84
Interest Paid © 259.84 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 3.25%
Ending Balance 98,987.72 2006 Interest Paid 1,290.42
Depocsits and Additions
Date Description : Amount
6/30 INTEREST PAID 30 DAYS 259.84
Daily Balance Information
Date Balance Date Balance
6/01 98,727.88 6/30 98,987.72

Interest Rate Summary

5/31 3.20%

AL aRO Crae

NOTICE SFF REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION www.firsttrustnc.com



MM Sav First Trust

MM Sav First Trust
712212006
Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT — CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Eamed

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:

Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 6/30/2006:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

OO ~+~0

Items
ftem

items
items

ltems
ltems

itemns
ltems

Page 1

98,727.88

0.00
259.84
0.00
0.00

98,987.72

98,987.72

0.00
0.00

98,987.72
0.00
0.00

98,987.72



Criizens SOutH

Banking Just Right For You

***************AUTO**B—DIGIT 280

5691 0.4670 AT 0.308 28 2 116 .

THE TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS bDate 6/30/06 Page 1
FREDERICK BECKER III : ACCOUNT NUMBER: 100070549
THE TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS

P 0 BOX 600

MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108-0600

CHECKING ACCOUNT

MONEY MARKET SPECIAL ACCOUNT Number of Enclosures 0
Account Number 100070549 statement Dates 6/01/06 thru 7/02/06
Previous Balance 561,142.58 Days This Statement Period 3
Deposits/Credits .00 Average Ledger 561,142.58
Checks/Debits .00 Average Collected 561,142.58
service Charge .00 Interest Earned 2,119.45
Interest Paid 1,983.68 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 4.39%
Current Balance 563,126.26 2006 Interest Paid 10,873.46
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
Date Description Amount
6/30 Interest Deposit 1,983.68
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
Date Balance Date Balance
6/01 561,142.58 6/30 563,126.26
N EB T_RATE sﬁﬁMARY
EKWI“L' Eﬁ‘ w  Raté 1
: 54.1600%
4.,3500%

LR ALAD00% o Y oy

A4 O 0O £499



MM Sav CitizensSouth

MM Sav CitizensSouth
71222006
Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT - CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Eamed

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 6/30/2006:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

OO0 -0

ltems
ltem

Hems
items

ltems
ltems

tems
items

Page 1

561,142.58

0.00
1,983.68
0.00
0.00

563,126.26

563,126.26

0.00
0.00

563,126.26
0.00
0.00

563,126.26



August 10, 2006

Budget Amendments 2005-05 &
2006-01

(Action items)

Explanation:

Budget Amendment 2005-03 increased the "Attorney" appropriation to
$19,000. Since then, final bills have been received for the Bingham et al
lawsuit, and the Carter Board of Adjustment appeal. Total "Attorney"
expenditures for FY 2005-06 will be $20,442.12, exceeding the current
amended budget by $1,442.12.

I recommend amending the FY 2005-06 budget by increasing "Attorney" by
$1,450, and decreasing "Capital Outlay" by $1,450.

Also, minutes after adopting our FY 2006-07 budget, we were asked by the
Waxhaw Volunteer Fire Department to consider financial support for their
department in FY 2006-07, and council approved that request in the amount
of $2,000, payable quarterly. :

Therefore, I recommend amending the FY 2006-07 budget by increasing
"Fire Protection" by $2,000, and decreasing "Capital Outlay" by $2,000.



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET OF
THE TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2005-2006
0-2006-02

WHEREAS, NC G.S. 159-15 authorizes a municipal governing board to amend
the annual budget ordinance at any time after the ordinance’s adoption;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of
Mineral Springs, North Carolina, the following:

SECTION 1. Appropriations and Ameunts. Amendment #2005-05:

INCREASE DECREASE
Attorney $1,450 Capital Outlay $1,450
Total $1,450 Total $1,450

SECTION 2. Effective Date. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 10th day of August, 2006. Witness my hand and official seal:

Frederick Becker III, Mayor

Attest:

Vicky A. Brooks, Clerk






